REFINE PAR WITH SWAPPABLE LENS
Note: All rights reserved. All sizes and specifications are subject to change at any time without notice.
1REV: 020526  | P www.greencreative.com  |  844-455-8687  |  An ILLUMUS Brand
	■ Suitable to replace 50W, 75W, 120W halogen lamps
	■ Patent pending Swappable Lens System design allows easy swapping of the lens in the
field providing the most extensive range of PAR options.
	■ Powered by TRUE CHROMA: delivers best in class color accuracy and consistency
	■ Proprietary designed optic maximizes output, efficacy, color fidelity, and visual comfort

Finish
Color CCT Lumens Efficacy
(LPW)
Input
Voltage
Beam
Angle
CBCP
(cd) CRI Dim.* Fixture
Rating
True
Chroma JA8 T20 DOE
Standard
Product***
 / Kit****
37176 6.5PAR20DIM/927FL40/SL 50W 6.5 White 2700K 520 80 120V 40° 1,100 95 Yes Enclosed Yes     √ √ √
37177 6.5PAR20DIM/930FL40/SL 50W 6.5 White 3000K 550 85 120V 40° 1,200 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37178 6.5PAR20DIM/930FL40/B/SL 50W 6.5 Black 3000K 550 85 120V 40° 1,200 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37179 6.5PAR20DIM/935FL40/SL 50W 6.5 White 3500K 550 85 120V 40° 1,200 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37180 6.5PAR20DIM/940FL40/SL 50W 6.5 White 4000K 580 89 120V 40° 1,300 95 Yes Enclosed No √ √ √
37181 6.5PAR20DIM/950FL40/SL 50W 6.5 White 5000K 580 89 120V 40° 1,300 95 Yes Enclosed No N.A. √ √
38163 6.5PAR20DIM/930SP15/SL 50W 6.5 White 3000K 550 85 120V 15° 5,300 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37182 6.5PAR20/927FL40/277V/SL 50W 6.5 White 2700K 520 80 120-277V 40° 1,100 95 No Enclosed Yes N.A. √ √
37183 6.5PAR20/930FL40/277V/SL 50W 6.5 White 3000K 550 85 120-277V 40° 1,200 95 No Enclosed Yes N.A. √ √
37184 6.5PAR20/940FL40/277V/SL 50W 6.5 White 4000K 580 89 120-277V 40° 1,300 95 No Enclosed No N.A. √ √
37185 11PAR30DIM/927FL40/SL 75W 11 White 2700K 950 86 120V 40° 1,700 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37186 11PAR30DIM/930FL40/SL 75W 11 White 3000K 990 90 120V 40° 1,750 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37187 11PAR30DIM/930FL40/B/SL 75W 11 Black 3000K 990 90 120V 40° 1,750 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37188 11PAR30DIM/935FL40/SL 75W 11 White 3500K 990 90 120V 40° 1,750 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37189 11PAR30DIM/940FL40/SL 75W 11 White 4000K 1,030 94 120V 40° 1,850 95 Yes Enclosed No √ √ √
37190 11PAR30DIM/950FL40/SL 75W 11 White 5000K 1,030 94 120V 40° 1,850 95 Yes Enclosed No N.A. √ √
37191 11PAR30/927FL40/277V/SL 75W 11 White 2700K 950 86 120-277V 40° 1,700 95 No Enclosed Yes N.A. √ √
37192 11PAR30/930FL40/277V/SL 75W 11 White 3000K 990 90 120-277V 40° 1,750 95 No Enclosed Yes N.A. √ √
37193 11PAR30/940FL40/277V/SL 75W 11 White 4000K 1,030 94 120-277V 40° 1,850 95 No Enclosed No N.A. √ √
37194 11PAR30SNDIM/927FL40/SL 75W 11 White 2700K 950 86 120V 40° 1,700 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37195 11PAR30SNDIM/927FL40/B/SL 75W 11 Black 2700K 950 86 120V 40° 1,700 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37196 11PAR30SNDIM/930NF25/SL 75W 11 White 3000K 990 90 120V 25° 4,700 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37963 11PAR30SNDIM/930NF25/B/SL 75W 11 Black 3000K 990 90 120V 25° 4,700 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37197 11PAR30SNDIM/930FL40/SL 75W 11 White 3000K 990 90 120V 40° 1,750 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37198 11PAR30SNDIM/930FL40/B/SL 75W 11 Black 3000K 990 90 120V 40° 1,750 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37199 11PAR30SNDIM/935FL40/SL 75W 11 White 3500K 990 90 120V 40° 1,750 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37201 11PAR30SNDIM/950FL40/SL 75W 11 White 5000K 1,030 94 120V 40° 1,850 95 Yes Enclosed No N.A. √ √
37202 11PAR30SN/930FL40/277V/SL 75W 11 White 3000K 990 90 120-277V 40° 1,750 95 No Enclosed Yes N.A. √ √
37203 15.5PAR38DIM/927FL40/SL 120W 15.5 White 2700K 1,320 85 120V 40° 2,800 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37204 15.5PAR38DIM/930SP15/SL 120W 15.5 White 3000K 1,370 88 120V 15° 14,700 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37205 15.5PAR38DIM/930NF25/SL 120W 15.5 White 3000K 1,370 88 120V 25° 7,000 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37206 15.5PAR38DIM/930FL40/SL 120W 15.5 White 3000K 1,370 88 120V 40° 2,900 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37207 15.5PAR38DIM/930FL40/B/SL 120W 15.5 Black 3000K 1,370 88 120V 40° 2,900 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37208 15.5PAR38DIM/935FL40/SL 120W 15.5 White 3500K 1,370 88 120V 40° 2,900 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37209 15.5PAR38DIM/940FL40/SL 120W 15.5 White 4000K 1,420 92 120V 40° 3,000 95 Yes Enclosed No √ √ √
37210 15.5PAR38DIM/950FL40/SL 120W 15.5 White 5000K 1,420 92 120V 40° 3,000 95 Yes Enclosed No N.A. √ √
37211 15.5PAR38/930FL40/277V/SL 120W 15.5 White 3000K 1,370 88 120-277V 40° 2,900 95 No Enclosed Yes N.A. √ √
37212 15.5PAR38/940FL40/277V/SL 120W 15.5 White 4000K 1,420 92 120-277V 40° 3,000 95 No Enclosed No N.A. √ √
LAMPS
REFINE PAR WITH SWAPPABLE LENS
Note: All rights reserved. All sizes and specifications are subject to change at any time without notice.
3REV: 020526  | P www.greencreative.com  |  844-455-8687  |  An ILLUMUS Brand

Angle
CBCP
(cd) CRI Dim.* Fixture
Rating
True
Chroma JA8 T20 DOE
Standard
Product***
 / Kit****
37598 11PAR30SNDIM/927FL40/B/SL+SL25D 75W 11 Black 2700K 950 86 120V 25° 4,500 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37599 11PAR30SNDIM/930FL40/SL+SL15D 75W 11 White 3000K 990 90 120V 15° 10,600 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37600 11PAR30SNDIM/930FL40/B/SL+SL15D 75W 11 Black 3000K 990 90 120V 15° 10,600 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37601 11PAR30SNDIM/930FL40/B/SL+SL25D 75W 11 Black 3000K 990 90 120V 25° 4,700 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37602 11PAR30SNDIM/935FL40/SL+SL15D 75W 11 White 3500K 990 90 120V 15° 10,600 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37603 11PAR30SNDIM/935FL40/SL+SL25D 75W 11 White 3500K 990 90 120V 25° 4,700 95 Yes Enclosed Yes √ √ √
37604 11PAR30SNDIM/940FL40/SL+SL15D 75W 11 White 4000K 1,030 94 120V 15° 10,700 95 Yes Enclosed No √ √ √
37605 11PAR30SNDIM/940FL40/SL+SL25D 75W 11 White 4000K 1,030 94 120V 25° 4,800 95 Yes Enclosed No √ √ √
37606 11PAR30SNDIM/950FL40/SL+SL15D 75W 11 White 5000K 1,030 94 120V 15° 10,700 95 Yes Enclosed No N.A. √ √
37607 11PAR30SNDIM/950FL40/SL+SL25D 75W 11 White 5000K 1,030 94 120V 25° 4,800 95 Yes Enclosed No N.A. √ √
37608 11PAR30SN/930FL40/277V/SL+SL15D 75W 11 White 3000K 990 90 120-277V 15° 10,600 95 No Enclosed Yes N.A. √ √

Note: All rights reserved. All sizes and specifications are subject to change at any time without notice.
9REV: 020526  | P www.greencreative.com  |  844-455-8687  |  An ILLUMUS Brand
LOGISTIC INFORMATION
Model
Master Carton Shipping Carton
Case Qty Case Dimensions (LxWxH) Case Weight Case Qty Case Dimensions (LxWxH) Case Weight
6.5PAR20DIM/xxxyyyy/SL 6PCS 8-3/8" x 5-13/16" x 4-1/16" 1.58 lb 24PCS 12-1/16" x 8-15/16" x 8-3/4" 7.05 lb
6.5PAR20DIM/xxxyyyy/B/SL 6PCS 8-3/8" x 5-13/16" x 4-1/16" 1.58 lb 24PCS 12-1/16" x 8-15/16" x 8-3/4" 7.05 lb
6.5PAR20/xxxyyyy/277V/SL 6PCS 8-3/8" x 5-13/16" x 4-1/16" 1.58 lb 24PCS 12-1/16" x 8-15/16" x 8-3/4" 7.05 lb
11PAR30DIM/xxxyyyy/SL 6PCS 11-13/16" x 8-1/16" x 5-1/8" 2.84 lb 24PCS 16-7/16" x 12-5/16" x 11-7/8" 12.67 lb
11PAR30DIM/xxxyyyy/B/SL 6PCS 11-13/16" x 8-1/16" x 5-1/8" 2.84 lb 24PCS 16-7/16" x 12-5/16" x 11-7/8" 12.67 lb
11PAR30/xxxyyyy/277V/SL 6PCS 11-13/16" x 8-1/16" x 5-1/8" 2.84 lb 24PCS 16-7/16" x 12-5/16" x 11-7/8" 12.67 lb
11PAR30SNDIM/xxxyyyy/SL 6PCS 11-13/16" x 8-1/16" x 4-5/16" 2.59 lb 24PCS 16-9/16" x 12-1/2" x 9-3/4" 11.57 lb
11PAR30SNDIM/xxxyyyy/B/SL 6PCS 11-13/16" x 8-1/16" x 4-5/16" 2.59 lb 24PCS 16-9/16" x 12-1/2" x 9-3/4" 11.57 lb
11PAR30SN/xxxyyyy/277V/SL 6PCS 11-13/16" x 8-1/16" x 4-5/16" 2.59 lb 24PCS 16-9/16" x 12-1/2" x 9-3/4" 11.57 lb
15.5PAR38DIM/xxxyyyy/SL 6PCS 15-3/8" x 10-1/2" x 6-1/4" 4.57 lb 24PCS 21-5/16" x 16-1/16" x 13-11/16" 19.73 lb
15.5PAR38DIM/xxxyyyy/B/SL 6PCS 15-3/8" x 10-1/2" x 6-1/4" 4.57 lb 24PCS 21-5/16" x 16-1/16" x 13-11/16" 19.73 lb
15.5PAR38/xxxyyyy/277V/SL 6PCS 15-3/8" x 10-1/2" x 6-1/4" 4.57 lb 24PCS 21-5/16" x 16-1/16" x 13-11/16" 19.73 lb
PAR20/SL15D N.A N.A N.A 24PCS 5-5/16" x 4-7/16" x 3-1/16" 0.83 lb
PAR20/SL25D N.A N.A N.A 24PCS 5-5/16" x 4-7/16" x 3-1/16" 0.83 lb
PAR30/SL15D N.A N.A N.A 24PCS 7-5/16" x 4-7/8" x 4-1/8" 1.70 lb
PAR30/SL25D N.A N.A N.A 24PCS 7-5/16" x 4-7/8" x 4-1/8" 1.70 lb